Closed to the Public

Public Utilities Commission of the State of California

Ratesetting Deliberative Meeting Agenda No. 127 Monday, April 13, 2020 10:00 a.m. Remotely

Commissioners

Marybel Batjer, President Martha Guzman Aceves Liane M. Randolph Clifford Rechtschaffen Genevieve Shiroma

Pursuant to Executive Order N-29-20, paragraph 3, that was issued on March 17, 2020, Commissioners may participate remotely from teleconferencing locations pursuant to the Bagley-Keene Act, as described below.

Link to Executive Order N-29-20: https://www.gov.ca.gov/wp-content/uploads/2020/03/3.17.20-N-29-20-EO.pdf

This Ratesetting Deliberative Meeting will commence at the above date and time and may be continued from day to day up to the convening of the April 16, 2020 Business Meeting. This Ratesetting Deliberative Meeting is being held pursuant to Pub. Util. Code § 1701.3(h)(6).

Website: http://www.cpuc.ca.gov

Ratesetting Deliberative Meeting 10:00 a.m. Remotely

For further information contact the Public Advisor Phone: (415) 703-2074 - E-mail: public.advisor@epuc.ca.gov

AGENDA

(Agenda ID number corresponds to the April 16, 2020 Business Meeting Agenda)

- NOTE: Ex Parte communications are prohibited on Agenda ID Number 18246 from the day of the Ratesetting Deliberative Meeting through the conclusion of the Business Meeting, at which a vote on the Proposed Decision is scheduled. Rule 8.2(c)(4).
- [18246] Application of Sprint Communications Company L.P. and T-Mobile USA, Inc. for Approval of Transfer of Control of Sprint Communications Company L.P. and Related Cases

A.18-07-011, A.18-07-012 - Related matters

In the Matter of the Joint Application of Sprint Communications Company L.P. and T-Mobile USA, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, for Approval of Transfer of Control of Sprint Communications Company L.P. Pursuant to California Public Utilities Code Section 854(a). Consolidated application includes Sprint Spectrum L.P., Virgin Mobile USA, L.P. and T-Mobile USA, Inc.

PROPOSED OUTCOME:

- Approves acquisition of Sprint by T-Mobile Communications Company L.P,. USA, Inc. subject to conditions.
- Closes the proceedings.

SAFETY CONSIDERATIONS:

There are no safety considerations associated with this decision.

ESTIMATED COST:

There are no costs associated with this decision.

(Comr Rechtschaffen - Judge Bemesderfer)

http://docs.cpuc.ca.gov/SearchRes.aspx?docformat=ALL&docid=329143336

Pub. Util. Code § 311 – This item was mailed for Public Comment.

Pub. Util. Code §1701.1 -- This proceeding is categorized as Ratesetting. This matter may be considered during the Ratesetting Deliberative Meeting.